Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

S95

Form 4 20

For Official Use

Company Number

06550270

Armytage Group Limied

We
John Dean Cullen FCCA FABRP
Coptic House
4-5 Mount Stuart Square
Cardiff Bay
CF10 5EE

Bethan L.ouwise Walker ACCA MABRP

Coptic House

4-5 Mount Stuart Square
Cardiff Bay

CF10 5EE

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 12 June 2013

Date 12 June 2013

Harris Lipman LLP
Coptic House

4-5 Mount Stuart Square
Cardiff Bay

CF10 5EE

Ref A3424/JDC/BLW/AAD

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

insolveg

WEDNESDAY

13

o

26/06/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE

«A2 AIKE01"

14/06/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE

#77




Rule 4 34.CVL Form 4 19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Armytage Group Limited

on the 12 June 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name (NN &)Luc\@,
Signed /ﬁ{}éy@z
Dated ! ‘11\6 ( (2.

24 JUN 2093




Arrﬁyt'age Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 June 2013

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge
BMW 3 Senes Coupe 18,962 00 12,500 00
Lombard North Central PLC {15,870 43)
Deficiency c/d (3,370 43)
Assets subject to floating charge
Uncharged assets
Fixtures & Fittings 3,494 00 NIL \
Showroom Displays 23,436 00 1,000 00
Computer Equipment 768 00 NIL
Investments 200 NIL
Cash Held in Client Account 3,687 81
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,687 81 f

Signature %@’
4 /

Date 12 [/Q/’g




Armytage Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 June 2013

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,687 81
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,687 81
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
4,687 81
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,687 81
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,687 81
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,687 81
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency bid 3,370 43
Trade & Expense Creditors 44 437 12
Customer orders 4,186 85
HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE & NIC 13,121 00
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 6,020 00
Landlord 4,623 71
75,759 11
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (71,071 30)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {71,071 30)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 200
200
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (71,073 30)

Signature V/L//W] Date i /6/ "3



00 6} ELOZ dunr 20

£0 €102 13A 0S5 8dl

Zo | afegd

.M\\G 7 ] aineubig
00 SOl ddi 813 ‘UOpUOT JB)BBIS) ‘UOPUOT ‘PIOJPOCAA YINOS 'peOY Aaualng 6 ueuiyay ueiwey L0YD
00 692 312 $S1D "211Ys1a)saano|) 'Weyusidud |IIH SI00YSINUAL ‘@SNOH SI00USBHUAA %1ppoy weg 004D
00 861 SO8 LdH ‘asysweybunjong ‘poomIapun UOPUBIS ‘UNOY WUBS pIO 2 Aansaud yew 20dD
00652 Ad| £ZNL ‘JUaY ‘pIOSY ‘peoy YoIm|3 2-g Usjuad ssauisng Aouabay pue|ssald wepy L0dD
Py €1 NAgc gN.L ‘xassng jse3 ‘ybnosogmol] ‘Aep UCIGAS 'a1eIST [BLISNPU| 3O0IGIN ‘GL Iun P17 swoolyleg eing 0040
0. 65 HNZ 068 ‘SPUBIPIN 1S8M ‘INUIIOS “AB)IIug ‘aue siig €2 [PUaA10 ueLeUOP 000D
LL €29’V AdZ €40 ‘Wipie] ‘Aemyied ‘yed ssauisng (ended ‘Juiod [eyded ‘€5 wun P11 saysnig Jolepy LOWD
66 85 XD LLWS ‘A8ung ‘uonng ‘esolD sdoysig G ‘09€ aaney Aydiny wo ). 00WD
20 58S S12Z P 'UOPUOT ‘NIMSIYYD "ABM Uoeay ASUIOD 'HNGD) SBIOUIIN ‘T 1eId §8||90Se7 UowIg 2010
G/ 952 agi 949 ‘vebiowe|s yinog “Jole pmiue T I9jWeH spispoop g ‘abpo yep Bui Joues|3g 1012
£¥ 0.8'Sl dNL LHY ‘Aeung ‘llypay ‘Aep sseouud € D71d [B4USD ULON prequuc] 0012
S/ 892 g6 Z1MS ‘UCPUDT JJE3I5) ‘UOPUOT 'PEOY UUAT B Buiy 18118 LOMD
00 061 d4X9 9IN ‘uopuo’ ‘peoy Wewy Z9 lcodey eyseyN 00MD
2L vl YO8 LN 'UopuoT 182415 JOSPUIp "8snoH Ybnos 'gy 1ej4 waplJ| Jawo LoD
04 0€L'E LV8 N 'saukay Lo H004qiL '8ALQ suwInogpelg swoouyjeqg |eap| 0012
9012 aadl 8AD ‘SUUSHIIMIBAA ‘ULIOM|UDY ‘anuaAy abueld oz uspsnoA jauefr LOHD
00 SS1 dv0 §3 ‘UOPUDT J8jeaIS) "UOPUOT 123415 1SINYHO0T 6 saybnH uej 00D
08 8 Ndy 6£X0 nmr___.._w_u._oucno _._O:r__r_O .E:O_m :me:_v_ .wcmn_ }09|d .mmmzoo mmhou >mctm0 2IUI0 4 L0SD
ST AR MAB 8LAOM .U‘_o.rm>> .x._m& ssauisng >®_xo._0 ..D._m>®_30m oyl .E.._ wm_mo_OCLUm._- W g glaiesy wepy 0090
02 968'cZ HY0 #dN ‘locdAjuod ‘|InA 18mo sj9oned /L p1q saiddng Jamoys m S 0042
0618 MG €40 "HIPIED 069 X0g Od '$80IAI8S JaWoIsnD MIWAD Mg L0ao
29 Zs¢ HHL 01S ‘8IUSHIOA UINOS ‘PIBIYBUS 'Sa300.D ‘1eans aukol v xneaasq uilep 0002
o 64 aas €159 ‘'weybumon ‘weybuig ‘sue Aajbo) ‘esnoy pJojjeg nnod uaydals z000
00 L2 1HB §N3 '‘2AYSPIOIIaH ‘$$0170) WEBUYBM IUNYSayD ‘A S1owjed / SBAC|SED) SNIDIAYSNUPUY LOOD
00 292 AME 014D ‘Hipied ‘0006 xod Od [1ounod Ajunod yipsed 00292
26 61 161 86HA 'weuinQ ‘auual) 2ouspuodsano) 19 €090
10 1¥2 N3I9 9MS ‘uopuo ‘weyind ‘19418 ajielsuoq g ¥o00peq yseq 2089
86 LLL AY6 8ZND ‘XISSNG 1SAAR ‘UHOMIBd J9AIY sauue | epnog ewoy 1082

1SS 9

2% ve6'L ‘X28$3 ‘PIOJWIOY 'UjeaH Bl ‘peOY INBUIH ‘SYJOAA INBUIH | Z JUn 'R 19841 91AIsawoH subuQ woolyyeg 009D
3 . ssalppy aweN Koy

s10}ipai) Auedwos - g
pajyiwi dnous) abejAway
d7171 uewdi sLueH




00 6} ELOZ Bunr L0

E0 £10Z 187 DS Sdl

m_\&\_@_ \§

2 10 ¢ sbey

ainjeubig

Ll 662'88 Buijejoy seyug oy
000 Buijjoy |eeyoiy (Ne) 23]
000 Buijoy sawer 00vy
ZZ| 963N 'auA] uodn apseoma| ‘uojuagbuo]
00 LZL'El ‘MBIA YiBg UOlUBY  SNOH YHOMMIBAA 'Z0ZEdE Wooy wup BupueH sunejn Aousajosu) SWI0ISNYD) pUe anuaasdy IWH €670
00 020'9 avl 5.7 ‘loodieain '1oalg sewer ‘asnol uebsy '100j4 UIS ‘Mun ASUsAjosu| [guoneN SWIOISNY) puB anuasasy IWH 2620
35t ZLNG
000 ‘Xassng 1sepn ‘Buiyuop ‘peoy uoibuilieg ‘asnoH abplig uoibulung ‘9O JUBLISIoUT SWI0)SN) pPUB @nuaAay WH L6ZD
one
000 LAAN ‘UOpUOT *pPEOYM U0JSNT 987 'J8MO ] U0ISNT 1004 PIE ‘SaI1IN23S PUBR AJUBAJOSU| SWOISND pue SnUsAay K 0672
¥8 6110t 16 9L ‘Ileubed ‘LodmaN ‘peoy A9mels YLON ‘9SNoH umoi) P17 [uIsIeA 00MD
by B8LL'E 100 £1LAM ‘UOKdWEBYIAAIOAN ‘UCIS(Ig e Ssauisng gjeabuludg DAY aunpuin4g erdoln ooNno
01 08 IME €240 ‘HIRIBD ‘OyEZ %08 0d QITIVMS 2080
9g 2¢ Q4E PZOA ‘BIUYSHIOA HIOA ‘QUICOY YOID WBYNSY g uosuaydalg uoan L0SO
00 zZ82 MNZL 8LIND ‘xass3 ‘mopeH ‘peoy Auad ‘smaly 941 8ideis 0L ‘PIT MN Yoalew 81qoog uoa 0082
3 ssalppy awepN Aoy

sioypas) Auedwos - g
paywi dnoug abejfuuy
d11 vewdiq suieH




00 61 €002 3unr £0 0102 18A 108 Sdl \ \ L jo | afed

51/ @\_S Vzre /A

rd Buljelo] saupug gz
2 0 3 0 Buijoy |aeUIW LOYH
b 0 ’ 0 Bunoy sswer  oovH

1eyol 12410 PO Joid SSalppy swepn Aay

siapjoyaseys - 9
pajwi dnoioy abejAwsy



D - Deficiency Account

ARMYTAGE GROUP LIMITED

Notes £
Surplus to the shareholders per the Company's 1 16,146
financial statements as at 31 March 2012
Estimated deficiency on realisation of sale of 2 (23,012)
assets in the hquidation
Estimate loss on trading for the period from 3 (64,205)
1 Apnit 2012 to 30 April 2013 (B)
Estimated deficiency as regards Creditors (71,071)
Less Whnite off of the share capital 4 (2)
Estimated deficiency as regards Members 5 (71,073)

The following notes form an integral part of the above statement

1

O

Signature /é&}ﬂ T /6/ (3

This 1s the shareholders funds detalled on the last filed financial
statements It 1s made up of share capital, other reserves and the balance
on the profit and loss account

This 1s the amount that the company's assets have decreased by In
estimated value by compared with the last set of financial statements filed

Tnis 1s an esumated nigure for the ioss in the ninal trading penoa since e
last filed financial statements In this instance it 1s the estmated loss for the
13 month period since the last financial statements The figure 1s a
balancing figure (B) and therefore an estimate

This I1s the amount owing to the shareholders in respect of the shareholding
that they purchased in the company

This figure 1s the total Estimated Deficiency to Members taken from the
bottom of sheet A1 - Summary of Liabilthes

The assets have been professionally valued by Nicholas D'Alroye Westlake
MRICS of Hicks Day Jones Westlake, Property House, 14 Churchill Way,
Cardiff CF10 2DX

The figure referred to as Cash held in Client Account represents monies
belonging to the company currently placed in the Hams Lipman Chent
Account

05 June 2013




-

D — Deficiency Account

8

10

11

No provision has been made for the claims which could arise in respect of
Insolvency payments to staff

Trade and other creditors’ balances are provisional and subject to
agreement in due course by the liquidator Inclusion or exclusion from the
hst of creditors does not constitute admission or rejection of claims by the
hquidator

There are provisions of the insoclvency legislation that require a liquidator to
set aside a percentage of a company's assets for the benefit of the
unsecured creditors in cases where the company gave a “floating charge”
over its assets to a lender on or after 15 September 2003  This 15 known
as the "prescribed part of the net property " A company’s net property I1s
that left after paying the preferential creditors, but before paying the lender
who holds a floating charge A lhiquidator has to set aside

o 50% of the first £10,000 of the net property, and
o 20% of the remaining net property up to a maximum of £600,000

There are no charges held aganst the company and therefore the
prescribed part provisions will not apply

The Statement of Affairs does not take into account the cost of realisation
of the assets or the cost of the liquidation and it is subject to verbal
explanations given at the meeting of creditors

Prepared by

HARRIS LIPMAN LLP

COPTIC HOUSE

4-5 MOUNT STUART SQUARE
CARDIFF BAY

CF10 5EE

Signature

05 June 2013




